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Southern State Correctional Facility has been selected to join the Prison 

Research and Innovation Network. This Initiative sets out to elevate the 

voices and experiences of people who live and work in prisons with the 

goals of improving prison environments and ensuring dignity and 

humanity for all. 

 

 
What is the Prison Research and Innovation Network (PRIN)? 

Our presence in Southern State Correctional Facility (SSCF) is part of a five-year research project, 

funded by Arnold Ventures, to promote the well-being of people who live and work in this prison. The 

PRIN is a national effort that includes five research sites: Colorado, Delaware, Iowa, Missouri, and 

Vermont. 

Goals:   

◼ Understand prison environments and the safety and well-being of those who live and work 

there. 

◼ Help prisons collect data to promote transparency and accountability. 

◼ Support evidence-based changes to improve prisons, such as ensuring safe and humane 

environments for all. 

In pursuit of these goals, this project will enlist the input of people confined and working in SSCF 

in the research study design, review of findings, and development of recommendations for 

improvements. 

 

Who We Are  

Our team consists of members of the University of Vermont (UVM) and the Urban Institute (Urban). 

UVM is the premier research institution in Vermont, with extensive resources in research study design 

and broad faculty and student research experience. The UVM project team consists of faculty from the 

Justice Research Initiative (JRI), an interdisciplinary research group focused on justice research.  

Urban is a non-profit research organization located in Washington D.C. The project team consists of 

researchers from Urban’s Justice Policy Center, which aims to inform solutions to all manners of crime 

and safety challenges, using research to lift the voices, experiences, and perspectives of the people, 

practitioners, and communities most affected by crime and the criminal justice system. 

Our research team looks forward to finding ways to engage with people in this facility to hear more 

about your experiences here. 



 

 

2 | P a g e  

 

 

 

UVM Justice Research Initiative Team 

 

 

Kathy Fox, PhD 

Professor, Department of Sociology 

Research Partner at Vermont Site 

Kathy.Fox@uvm.edu 

 

 

Areas of Expertise and/or Research:  

Qualitative methods (e.g., focus groups, interviews); 

Prisons, correctional policy, offender reentry/reintegration (e.g., CoSA program) 

 

 

 

Abby Crocker, PhD 

Research Assistant Professor, 

Department of Mathematics & Statistics 

Research Partner at Vermont Site 

Abigail.Crocker@uvm.edu 

 

 

Areas of Expertise and/or Research:  

Study design, applied statistics and mixed methods analytic approaches; 

Public health and criminal justice issues 

 

@ JusticeUvm              http://go.uvm.edu/justiceresearc
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DOC Team: 

Southern State Correctional Facility (SSCF) 

 

 

 

Bradley GoodHale 

Prison Research and Innovation Network Manager (PRIM) 

Bradley.GoodHale@vermont.gov 

***Primary contact for Prison Research and Innovation Network project 

 

 

 

Michaela Merrill 

SSCF Assistant Superintendent 

Michaela.Merrill@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

 

Mike Lyon 

SSCF Superintendent 

Mike.Lyon@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

@VTCORRECTIONS                   https://doc.vermont.gov
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Urban Team 

 

Jesse Jannetta  

Senior Policy Fellow, Vermont Site 

JJannetta@urban.org 

 

 

Lauren Farrell 

Policy Assistant, Vermont Site 

LFarrell@urban.org 

 

 

Rudy Perez 

Research Analyst, Vermont Site 

RPerez@urban.org 

 

 

 

Aristotle Jones 

Government Affairs Coordinator, Vermont Site 

AJones@urban.org 

 

 

 

 

 

@UrbanInstitute  https://www.urban.org/policy-centers/justice-policy-center

mailto:NLaVigne@urban.org
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          DOC Team: Central Office 

 

 

Judy Henkin 

Deputy Commissioner 

Judy.Henkin@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

Al Cormier  

Facilities Executive; PRIN Chief, Vermont Site 

Alan.Cormier@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

Monica Weeber 

Administrative Services Director 

Monica.Weeber@vermont.gov 

 

 

Jessica King-Mohr 

DOC Lead Research Analyst 

Jessica.King-Mohr@vermont.gov 

 

 

 

 

@VTCORRECTIONS       https://doc.vermont.gov/

         


